
Semester - 1 
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15101101 Elements of Economic Theory-I 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101102 Elements of Economic Theory-II 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15193102 Environmental Science and Studies 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15193107 Communication Skills 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193109 Basics of Language Structure 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

Allied (Complsory Subjects :2) - 6 6 0 0 - - - - - - - 200

General Elective-1 (Complsory Subjects :1) - 3 2 2 0 - - - - - - - 150

Total 24 22 4 0 900

Semester - 1 Allied
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15102103 Structure of Languages 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15103106 Overview of Mass Communication 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15104103 Introduction to Political Theory 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15105106 Fundamentals of Psychology 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15106103 Sociology: An Introduction 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15193106 Introduction to Literary Forms-I 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100
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Semester - 1 General Elective-1
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15193130 French-I 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193131 German-I 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

Lect - Lecture, Tut - Tutorial, Lab - Lab, T - Theory, P - Practical, CE - CE, T - Theory, P - Practical
Theory Passing % : 40 Practical Passing % : 40
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Semester - 2 
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15101151 Introduction to Microeconomics-I 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101152 Mathematical Methods for Economics-I 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15193156 Basics of Computer Applications 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193157 Cultural Communication 3 2 2 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15193158 Environmental Science and STudies 3 2 2 - 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

Allied (Complsory Subjects :2) - 6 6 0 0 - - - - - - - 200

General Elective-1 (Complsory Subjects :1) - 3 2 2 0 - - - - - - - 150

Total 24 20 8 0 900

Semester - 2 Allied
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15102153 Language and Communication 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15103153 Orientation to Media Studies 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15104153 Introduction to Public Administration 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15105153 Introduction to Psychology-II 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15106153 Indian Social System-I 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15193155 Introduction to Literary Forms-II 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100
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Semester - 2 General Elective-1
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15193180 French-II 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193181 German-II 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

Lect - Lecture, Tut - Tutorial, Lab - Lab, T - Theory, P - Practical, CE - CE, T - Theory, P - Practical
Theory Passing % : 40 Practical Passing % : 40
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Semester - 3 
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15101201 Macroeconomics-I 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101202 Statistical Methods in Economics 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15193202 Critical Thinking 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15193237 Human Resource Management 3 2 2 - 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

Allied (Complsory Subjects :2) - 6 6 0 0 - - - - - - - 200

Core Elective-1 (Complsory Subjects :1) - 3 3 0 0 - - - - - - - 100

General Elective-1 (Complsory Subjects :1) - 3 2 2 0 - - - - - - - 150

Total 24 22 4 0 900

Semester - 3 Core Elective-1
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15101230 Indian Economic Structure 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101231 Fundamentals of Economic Growth and Development 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100
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Semester - 3 General Elective-1
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15102232 Nature of Language 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15104232 Human Rights: An Introduction 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15105232 Interpersonal Psychology 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193233 French-III 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193234 German-III 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

Semester - 3 Allied
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15102233 Study of Word Structure 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15104203 Introduction to International Relations 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15105203 Introduction to Health Psychology 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15106230 Environmental Sociology 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

Lect - Lecture, Tut - Tutorial, Lab - Lab, T - Theory, P - Practical, CE - CE, T - Theory, P - Practical
Theory Passing % : 40 Practical Passing % : 40
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Semester - 4 
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15101251 Introduction to Microeconomics-II 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101252 Macroeconomics-II 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101254 Research Methodology and Data Analysis 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15193257 Entreprenuership Development 3 2 2 - 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

Allied (Complsory Subjects :2) - 6 6 0 0 - - - - - - - 200

Core Elective-1 (Complsory Subjects :1) - 3 3 0 0 - - - - - - - 100

General Elective-1 (Complsory Subjects :1) - 3 2 2 0 - - - - - - - 150

Total 24 22 4 0 900

Semester - 4 Core Elective-1
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15101280 Global Economy 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101281 Gujarat Economy 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100
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Semester - 4 Allied
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15102255 Introduction to Syntax 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15104253 Introduction to International Organizations 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15105253 Counselling Psychology 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15106253 Introduction to sociology of mass media and communication 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15193255 Introduction to Literature and Cinema 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

Semester - 4 General Elective-1
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15106282 Corporate Social Responsibility 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193282 French-IV 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193283 German-IV 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193284 Drama and Performance 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

Lect - Lecture, Tut - Tutorial, Lab - Lab, T - Theory, P - Practical, CE - CE, T - Theory, P - Practical
Theory Passing % : 40 Practical Passing % : 40
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Semester - 5 
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15101301 Public Economics 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101302 Economics of Growth & Development 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101303 History of Economic thought 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101304 International Economics-I 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101305 Economics Project / Internship 3 0 6 0 - 50 - - 50 - 40 100

15193301 Enhancing Employabilty Skills-I 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

Core Elective-1 (Complsory Subjects :1) - 3 3 0 0 - - - - - - - 100

General Elective-1 (Complsory Subjects :1) - 3 2 2 0 - - - - - - - 150

Total 24 19 10 0 900

Semester - 5 Core Elective-1
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15101330 Indian Financial System 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101331 Mathematical Methods for Economics-II 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100
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Semester - 5 General Elective-1
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15102332 Introduction to Sociolinguistics 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15106332 Group  Dynamics 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193332 French-V 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193333 German-V 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

Lect - Lecture, Tut - Tutorial, Lab - Lab, T - Theory, P - Practical, CE - CE, T - Theory, P - Practical
Theory Passing % : 40 Practical Passing % : 40
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Semester - 6 
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15101351 International Economics-II 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101352 Banking & Financial Markets 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101353 Environmental and Natural Resource Economics 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101354 Basic Econometric Methods 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101355 Economics Project/Internship 3 0 6 0 - 50 - - 50 - 40 100

15193351 Enhancing Emploayabilty Skills-II 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

Core Elective-1 (Complsory Subjects :1) - 3 3 0 0 - - - - - - - 100

General Elective-1 (Complsory Subjects :1) - 3 2 2 0 - - - - - - - 150

Total 24 19 10 0 900

Semester - 6 Core Elective-1
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15101380 Economics of Social Issues 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100

15101381 Economics of labour market 3 3 0 0 20 - 20 60 - 40 - 100
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Semester - 6 General Elective-1
Internal Marks External Marks Passing 

Marks
(Theory + CE)

Passing 
Marks

(Practical)

Total 
Marks

Code Subject Credit Lect Lab Tut T P CE T P Int. + Ext. Int. + Ext.

15102382 Psycho-neurolinguistics 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15105382 General Elective – Social Psychology 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15106382 Globalization and society 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193382 French-VI 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

15193383 German-VI 3 2 2 0 20 20 20 60 30 40 20 150

Lect - Lecture, Tut - Tutorial, Lab - Lab, T - Theory, P - Practical, CE - CE, T - Theory, P - Practical
Theory Passing % : 40 Practical Passing % : 40

Page 12 of 12Printed on : 13-07-2021 04:32 AM

PARUL UNIVERSITY
WAGHODIA, VADODARA

Course : B.ARTS | Curriculum : B. Arts Economic 2020-21

Subject Teaching & Examination Scheme


